BOARD AUDIT REPORT FOR 01/04/2017 - 01/17/2017

GENERAL FUND
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
PAYROLL

TOTAL GENERAL FUND

MOTOR FUEL FUND

WATERWORKS & SEWER FUND

SHILOH RIDGE WATER UTILITY SYSTEM

RT 31 WATER UTILITY SYSTEM

SEWER IMPROVEMENT DEPARTMENT

COLLECTION SYSTEM CONSTRUCTION/ENGINEERING/LEGAL
DEBT SERVICE

TOTAL ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

REFUND

PAYROLL

TOTAL WATERWORKS & SEWER FUND

LLAND AND BUILDING FUND
DEBT SERVICE/SSA FUND
POLICE PENSION FUND

TOTAL ALL FUNDS

THE ABOVE HAS BEEN AUDITED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT THIS
17TH DAY OF JANUARY 2017

$112,999.08
$63,736.65

$176,735.73

$0.00

$812.95
$1,601.05
$9,617.97
$0.00
$0.00
$12,031.97
$0.00
$1,069.51
$13,101.48

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$189,837.21

VILLAGE PRESIDENT ' VILLLAGE COMPTROLLER
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CHECK DISBURSEMENT REPORT FOR VILLAGE OF JOHNSBURG
CHECK DATE FROM 01/04/2017 - 01/17/2017

Page 1/3

DB: Johnsburg Banks: A
Check Date Bank  Check # Inveice Payee ' Description GL # Amount
01/17/2017 A 119057 161227-15 ABRAHAM'S ON-SITE SHREDDING SHREDDING SERVICE 10-50-480 57.00
118057 161227-14 SHREDDING SERVICE 10-51-468 57.00
114.00
01/17/2617 A 119058 1852597002 0117 AMALGAMATED BANK OF CHICAGO BOND SERIES 2006 REGISTRAR FEER 10-50-488 475.00
01/17/2017 A 119059 010717 ANTHONY WALLIN REIMBURSEMENT FOR JACKET 10-53-469 53.74
01/17/2017 A 113060 1963381 ARTHUR J GALLAGHER COMMERICAL/LIABILITY INS - ADMIN - 10~50-422 3,649.00
119080 1983381 COMMERICAL/LIABILITY INS - PUBLIC 10-51~422 35,915.00
119000 1993381 COMMERICAL/LIABILITY INS - PUBLIC 10-53-422 19,453.00
59,017.00
01/17/2017 A 115061 PL98235 BURRIS EQUIPMENT MAINT (EQUIP)-CHAINS FOR SAWS 10-53-412 54.85
01/17/2017 A 115062 005583 CHAPEL HILL FLORIST INC SYMPATHY FLOWERS 10~-50-429 60.00
01/17/2017 A 119063 0008486 0117 COMCAST COMCARST- PUBLIC SAFETY 10-51-423 89.90
01/17/2Q17 A 119064 5211132138 0117a COMMONWEALTH EDISON TAYLOR CT LIGHTING 10-53-427 33.88
119064 9558061009 §117A 9558061009~STREETSCAPE LIGHTING 10-53-427 361.65
395.53
01/17/2017 A 119065 43574 COMPUTER POWER SYSTEMS INC CABLING - PUBLIC WORKS CAMERA SYST 10-55-490 5,695.00
119065 43576 MATERIALS - PUBLIC WORKS CAMERA SY 10-55-490 4,845.00
119065 43645 LABOR - ACCESS CONTROL SYSTEM - PW 10-55-490 4,220.00
119065 43650 LABOR - ACCESS CONTROL SYSTEM - PW 10-55-4%0 1,260.00
118065 43651 LABOR - CABLES/CAMERAS INSTALL - P 10-55-4%0 2,720.00
112065 4575 MATERIALS - ACCESS CONTROL SYSTEM 10-55-490 2,395.00
119065 CM1838 CREDIT MEMO - ACCESS CONTROL SYSTE 10-55-490 (787.50}
113065 | 43573 CABLING - HILLER FARE CAMERA SYSTE 10-55-491 4,025_00
119065 43652 LABOR - INSTALL CAMERAS -~ HILLER P 10-55-491 1,910.00
26,282.50
01/17/2017 A 119066 VOID ** YQIDED ** ** VOIDED **
01/17/2017 A 118067 082037 FIRESTOWNE COMPLETE AUTO CARE FLAT REPAIR - 2016 DODGE CHARGER 10-51~411 29.98
01/17/2017 A 112068 08946927 0117A HOME DEPOT CRC COMMUNITY AFFAIRS-CHRISTMAS LIGHTS 10-50-439 646.24
119068 08946927 01170 OPERATING SUPPLIES—SHOVELS AND OUT 10-53-4¢68 i82.72
119068 08946927 0117A OPERATING SUPPLIES~PUBLIC WORKS 10-53-468 228.28
115068 08946927 01li7A MICELLANEQUS EXPENSE-MAIL BOXES 10-53-480 54.00
119068 08%46927 0117 BUILDING SUPPLIES 10-55-468 40.91
1,152.15
01/17/2017 A 115068 100123087 IACP MEMBERSHIP DUES 2017 10-51-443 150.00
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CHECK DISBURSEMENT REPORT FOR VILLAGE OF JOHNSBURG

CHECK DATE FROM 01/04/2C17 -~ 01/17/2017

Page 2/3

DB: Jochnsburg Banks: A
Check Date Bank Check # Invoice Payee Description GL # Amount
01/17/2017 A 119070 010617 LAW OFFICES OF HENRY TONIGAN LEGAL-ADJUDICATION HEARINGS - NOV  10-51-437 640.00
01/171/2017 A 119071 11-22 MCHENRY CCG. DIVISIGON OF TRAN MCRIDE MUNICIPAL SHAERE DEC 20i6 10-50-441 691.67
01/17/2017 A 119072 676241 MEADE FUSE REPLACEMENTS - STREET LIGHTIN 10-55-490 274.04
01/17/2017 A 118073 5401213134 MCRTON SALT, INC. BULK SAFE-T SALT 23.15 STO 10-53-418 1,495.02
119073 5401213133 BULK SAFE-T SALT 84.56 STO 10-53-418 5,460.56
112073 5401211767 BULK SAFE-T SALT 64.09 STO 10-53-419 4,138.61
119073 5401209862 BULE SAFE-T SALT 64.86 STC 10-53-419 4,188.34
119073 5401210610 BULE SAFE-T SALT 21.1% STO 10-53-419 1,368.45
16,650.98
01/17/2017 A 119074 6219357 NAPA AUTO PARTS FILTERS - 14 DODGE DURANGO 10-51-411 24.73
115074 622490 AUTO PARTS/SUPPLIES ~ PUBLIC SAFET 10-51-411 52.12
118074 621367 MATNT (VEHICLES)-01 FORD WIPER BLA 10-53-411 35.22
115074 621403 FLUIDS - 2001 FORD 10-53-411 17.24
119074 622490 AUTO PARTS/SUPPLIES - PUBLIC WORKS 10-53-411 25.40
119074 622529 FILTERS - VENTRAC 10-53-412 24,94
119074 622536 FILTER - VENTRAC 10~53-412 18.29
119074 620872 0IL - PUBLIC WORKS 10-53-466 80.23
119074 620196 BUILDING SUPPLIES-CLEANING SUPPLIE 10-55-468 20.32
298.49
01/17/2017 A 119075 VOID *% YOIDED ** ** YOIDED *+
.01/17/2017 A 118076 0001836580 NORDIC ENERGY SERVICES, LLC UTILITIES-5667084027-HILLER PARK 10-55-426 47,95
0i/171/2017 A 119077 5407078 NOVOTINY SALES INC SUPPLIES FOR MAIL BOX REPAIR 13-53-480 2.06
01/17/2017 A 112078 9975261 PETROLIANCE LLC PUBLIC WORKS FUEL 10-53-466 913.91
113078 5974533 PUBLIC WORKS QIL ~ DRUM 10-53-4¢66 662,90
1,576.81
01/17/2017 A 119079 3042434 QUILL CORPORATION OFFICE SUPPLIES - ADMIN - INK 10-50-465 70.99
119079 3097075 SUPPLIES - ADMIN - INK PADS 10-50-465 13.98
119079 2860655 SUPPLIES - ADMINISTRATION -~ INK 10-50-465 33.99
115079 2865116 SUPPLIES - RECEIPT BOOKS 10-50-465 51.96
118079 2865116 OFFICE SUPPLIES - WALL CALENDAR 10-50-465 16.99
i87.91
01/17/2017 A 119080 794803 R A ADAMS ENTERPRISES INC BED LINER 2017 FORD F250 10-53-411 550.00
01/17/2017 A 119081 122816 SYNCHRONY BANK ENGINE OIL - PUBLIC WCRKS 10~-53-466 595,99
119081 122816 OPERATING SUPPLIES-GLOVES 10-53-4468 .99
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DB: Jchnsburg Banks:
Check Date Bank Check # Invoice Payee Description GL # Amount
609.98
01/17/2017 - 119082 113016 TOM CURRY REIMB - HOLIDAY MAGIC SUPPLIES 10-50-439 81.87
01/17/2017 A 119083 319964862 TOSHIBA FINANCIAL SERVICES  PUBLIC SAFETY COPIER 10-51-494 157.77
01/17/2017 B 119082 2458110000 0117 UTILITY SVCS IL-WHISP HILLS WATER SERVICE - HILLER PARK 10-55-426 93.62
01/17/2017 A 119085 258110-6-0117 WEX BANK MONTHLY FUEL - PUBLIC SAFETY 10-51-466 2,538.89
; 119085 258110-6-0117 MONTHLY FUEL - PUBLIC WORKS 10-53-466 722.39
- 3,261.28
TOTAL OF 29 CHECKS (2 voided) 112,998.08

TOTAL - ALL FUNDS
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User: KGiovanni CHECK DATE FROM 01/04/2017 - 01/17/2017
DB: Johnsburg Banks: B
Check Date Bank  Check # Invoice Payee Description GL # Amount
01/17/2017 B 302632 1993381wW ARTHUR J GALLAGEER INSURANCE (PC, GL & WC) -SHILOH 30-01-422 524.00
302632 1993381wW INSURANCE (PC, GL & WC) -RT 31 30-03-422 524.00
302632 1993381wW INSURANCE (RPC, GL & WC} -SEWER 30-10-422 1,048.00
2,096.00
01/17/2017 B 302633 413987 BGR GOVERNMENT AFFAIRS, LLC PROF SVCS - REIMBURSABLES DEC 2016 30-10-438 . 27.45
302623 42079 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES - JAN 2017 30-10-438 3,00C.00
3,027.45
01/17/2017 B 302634 0220714009 0117 COMMONWEALTH EDISON UTILITIES-SHILCH-0220714009 30-01-425 143.88
302634 3244521018 0117A UTILITIES RT 31-3244521018-WELL #3 30-03-425 218.35
302634 0220701002 0117n UTILITIES SEWER~0220701002-3200 RTI 30-10-425 71.43
302634 0615048185 0117a UTILITIES SEWER-0615048185-3303 RI 30-10-425 138.55
302634 2811130053 0117A - UTILITIES SEWER-02207010062-3200 RI 30G-10-425 101.88
302634 0467133026 01172 ' ' UTILITIES SEWER-C467133026-FRVW LI 30-10-425 216.886
302634 0368097027 0117A UTILITIES SEWER-0368097027-RNGBRK 30-10-425 111.63
1,003.68
01/17/2017 B 362635 VOID ** VOIDED ** ) *%* YOIDED **
01/17/2017 B 302636 87393467.001 CONNOR COMPANY SUMP PUME FOR VALVE PIT/CHAPEL HIL 30-10-416 124.33
01/17/2017 B 302637 010417 DONALD F. ROECKER P.E. PROF SERVICES 11/4 - 12/31 30-10-438 1,980.00
C0L/17/2017 B 302638 G5928709 HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS, LTD ROUTE 31 SYSTEM-HYDRANT REPATR 30-03-416 376.44
01/17/2017 B 302639 0894 6927 0117 HOME DEPOT CRC MAINTENANCE (WATER TESTING}-THERMO 30-03-438 9,589
01/17/2017 B 302640 §7500 MINUTEMAN PRESS INC SUPPLIES-WATER/SEWER BILL FORMS 30-01-487 16.87
302640 87500 SUPPLIES-WATER/SEWER BILL FORMS 30-03-4867 69.10
302640 87500 SUPPLIES~WATER/SEWER BILL FORMS 30-10-467 50.61
136.58
01/17/2017 B 302641 54437810002 0117A NICOR GAS UTILITIES RT 31-3708 GARFIELD (WEL 30-03-425 68.56
302641 40336415076 C01il7A UTILITIES SEWER-3200 RICH RD HEAT 30-10-425 7%.94
302641 13161729514 C0l1i7A UTILITIES SEWER-3018 RICH RD HEAT 30-10-425 24,12
302641 84745347264 0117a UTILITIES SEWER -REMINGTON GROVE L 30-10-425 82.490
255.02
01/17/2017 B 302642 0001836579 NORDIC ENERGY SERVICES, LLC UTILITIES-0220714009-SHILCH 30-01-425 100.20
302642 0001835447 UTILITIES RT 31-3244521018-WELL #3 30-03-425 277.61
302642 0001835448 UTILITIES SEWER-2811130053-3200 RI 30-10-425 ' 166.25
302642 0001834508 UTILITIES SEWER-FAIRVIEW LIFT 30-10-425 251.34
302642 0001834509 UTILITIES SEWER-RNGRBK LIFT 30-10-425 103.78

899.18
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'CHECK DISBURSEMENT REPORT FOR VILLAGE CF JOHNSEURG
CHECK DATE FRCM 01/04/2017 - (1/17/2017
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Check # Invoice Description GL # Amount
302643 1700076 PRAIRIE ANALYTICAL SYSTEMS I WATER TESTING-FLUORIDE 30-01~438 8.00
302643 1700076 WATER TESTING~-BACTERIA SAMPLES 30-01~438 20.00
302643 17000786 WATER TESTING-FLUORIDE 30-03-438 16.00
302643 1700076 WATER TESTING-BACTERIA SAMPLES 30-03-438 40.00
302643 1700076 SEWER TESTING-WASTEWATER PLANT 30-10-445 1,311.16
. 1,3985.18
302644 763551 QUINCY COMPRESSOR, LLC BLOWER REPAIR KIT - SEWER PLANT 30-10-41e6 728,14
12,031.97

TOTAL - ALL FUNDS

TOTAL OF 13 CHECKS {1 voided)




